

## GULU CITY OFFICE OF THE CITY TOWN CLERK P.O. BOX 140, GULU. Email: inoahimbi@gmail.com Mob: 0772470586



## **BID NOTICE**

1. Gulu City Council invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for

No.	Procurement Reference Number	Subject Matter of Procurement	Bid Security/ Securing declaration
3	Gulu603/Wrks-UN- CDF/2024-2025/00001	Works for Construction of Gulu Modern Market (Phose 1 consisting of the Southern Wing, Western Wing, Morket stalls, playground for children, rest room for children, Bakery and the food court).	A bid Securing Declaration shall be required

2. The Bidding document(s) shall be inspected and issued at Guiu City Council, Procurement and Disposel unit, Plot 2 Princess road. P. 0. BOX 140, Guiu. Phone: 0784906872

- The deadline for bid submission shall be at 20<sup>th</sup> November 2024 at 10: 30 am
- The detailed bid notice is available at the Entity's website at https:// gulucity.go.ug and at www.ppda.go.ug.

Schweizerische Eidgenossenschaft Confedération swisse Confederazione Svizzera Confederazion svizza

> Swiss Agency for Development and Cooperation SDC

Invitation to bid for Works for Construction of Gulu Modern Market. Procurement Reference Number: Gulu603/Wrks-UNCDF/2024-2025/00001

- The Gulu City Council has allocated/received funds (from UNCDF & Local Revenues) to be used for the **Construction of Gulu Hodern Harket- Phase 1** (Phase 1 consisting of the Southern Wing, Western Wing, Market stalls, playground for children, rest room for children, Bakery and the food court).
- 3. The Entity invites your sealed bids for the provision of the above works.
- Bidding will be conducted In accordance with the procedures contained in the Public Procurement and Disposal of Public Assets Act, 2003 (the Act) and the Regulations made under the Act.
- 5. This letter of invitation has been addressed to the following shortlisted bidders:
- You may obtain further information from the Entity and inspect the bidding documents at theaddress given below at 8(a) from Gulu City Council PDU from 8:00am -5pm.
- Bidding documents in English may be purchased from 8(b) upon payment of a non-refundable fee of UBX 100,000. The method of payment will be BANK through PRN (IRAS).

8. Bids must be delivered to the address below at 8(c) at or before 20<sup>th</sup> November 2024 at 10:30 am. All bidsmust be accompanied with a bid security in the form of a bank guarantee or Bid Bond of UGX 11,000,000 (Eleven Million Shillings) only) which must be valid until 11<sup>th</sup> May 2025. Electronic Bidding will not be permitted. Late bids shall be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below at 8(d) at 11:00am on 20<sup>th</sup> November 2024.

9. Bidders should note the following:

1.

2.

(a) Documents may be inspected at: Gulu City Council PDU Office, Plot 2 Princess road. opioedmonds2016@gmail.com

> Financing-Durable-Solutions-Initiative-for-Forcibly-Displaced-People

- (b) Documents will be issued from: Gulu City Council PDU Office, Plot 2 Princess road. oploedmonds2016@gmail.com
- (c) Bids must be delivered to: The Head PDU, Gulu City Council Plot 2 Princess, opioedmonds2016@gmail.com Address of bid opening: Gulu City Council, Boardroom
- 10. Please acknowledge receipt of the letter of invitation.

2. The planned procurement schedule (subject to changes) is as follows: \

Activity	Date	
(a) Publish bid notice	24 <sup>th</sup> October 2024	
(b) Pre-bid meeting/ Site visits where applicable	(Within the first 7 working days of the commencement of the bidding period)	
(c) Bid closing date	(Expected bid closing date) 20th November 2024	
(d) Bid opening date	(Expected bid opening date) 20 <sup>th</sup> November 2024 at 11:00 am	
(e) Evaluation process	(Within 40 working days from bid closing date)	
(f) Display and communication of best evaluated bidder notice	(Within 5 working days from Contracts Committee oword)	
(g)Contract signature	(After expiry of at least 10 working days from display of the best evaluated bidder notice and where applicable the Attorney Generol's	
Activity	Date	
-00- 10- 10- 10- 10- 10- 10- 10- 10- 10-	Approval). 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2024	

